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DESERT

MANAGERS GROUP

DMG Meeting
Draft Agenda
March 23 and 24, 2011
Hampton Inn
39428 Trade Center Drive
Palmdale, CA

Wednesday, March 23 - open to stakeholders

9:00 am
9:15 am
9:45 am
9:55am
10:05 am
10:20 am
10:30 am
10:45 am
11:30 am
12:15 pm
12:45 pm
1:15 pm
1:45 pm
1:55 pm

5:00 pm

Welcome and Introductions (Kathy Weatherman, California State Parks)
Overview of Tehachapi District (Kathy Weatherman, California State Parks)
Mohave Ground Squirrel Work Group (Russell Scofield)

Habitat Restoration Meeting Update (Russell Scofield)

Tortoise Education Update (Russell Scofield)

Stakeholder Comments

Break

California Desert Tortoise Recovery Implementation Team Execution (Cat Darst)
Data Management (Fon Duke)

Lunch Break- lunches to be delivered to meeting room

NRCS Soil Survey Activities in the Desert (Dave Smith)

NPS Inventory and Monitoring Program (Larry Whalon)

Stakeholder Comments

Depart for field trip to Antelope Valley Poppy Reserve

Social Hour at Poppy Reserve



Thursday, March 23 - DMG Executive Session closed to stakeholders

8:30 am

8:45 am

9:30 am
10:00 am

10:15 am

11:15 am
11:40 am
12:25 pm
12:40 pm
2:40 pm
2:50 pm
3:00 pm

4:00 pm

Desert Landscape Conservation Cooperative Update (Russell Scofield)

DMG Function
e Follow up DOI Core Group (Teri Raml)
e Emphasis Areas for DMG FY 2012 Work Plan (Fon Duke/Russell Scofield)

America’s Great Outdoors (Russell Scofield)
Break

Energy
e DRECP Interim Conservation Framework (Scott Flint)
e DRECP Cultural Workgroup Products (Teri Raml)

CLAWG (Russell Scofield)

MCAGCC Base Expansion EIS (Chris Proudfoot)
Lunch Break- lunches to be delivered to meeting room
Roundtable Reports

Next Meetings

Adjourn

DOI Managers Meeting

Adjourn DOI Managers Meeting



